3.  Suppose that a sociologist determines from the census report that the distribution of people in various occupations in a specific geographic area are as follows:

	Agricultural

Laborers

Local/state or federal government

Professional and/or self-employed

Industrial mangers
	20%

30%

30%

15%

5%


He samples individuals who are members of a particular political party to see if the distribution of occupations are the same.  

	Agricultural

Laborers

Local/state or federal government

Professional and/or self-employed

Industrial managers
	145

310

305

78

26


a.
Conduct and interpret the appropriate analysis to determine if the sample differs from the census report or is like the expected distribution.
